statutory tax rate of 25%.

The last financial year for Peak Sensors Limited before the acquisition completed was to 31 March 2023 and
the current financial year has been extended by one month to April 2024 to align with that of SDI Group plc.

13   PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT

In prior years, the deferred tax assets and liabilities were shown gross of one another whereas they should have
been netted off by jurisdiction. This has been corrected. As a result of this restatement, previously reported non-

current assets and total assets for the year ended 30th April 2023 and 30th April 2022 have decreased by £586k
and £1,559k respectively and previously reported provisions for liabilities and charges and total liabilities have
also decreased by £586k and £1,559k respectively. The previously reported net asset figures for the year ended
30th April 2023 and 30th April 2022 are unchanged. There has been no impact on previously reported profits in
either year.

The following table summarises the prior year restatement:

As at 30th April 2023 As at 1st May 2022
As

previously
stated

Restated Difference
As

previously
stated

Restated Difference

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Deferred tax asset 734 148 586 1,586 27 1,559
Non-current assets 56,796 56,210 586 49,000 47,441 1,559
Total assets 84,991 84,405 586 68,923 67,364 1,559

Deferred tax liability (5,336) (4,750) (586) (4,417) (2,858) (1,559)
Provisions for liabilities and charges (27,332) (26,746) (586) (15,073) (13,514) (1,559)
Total liabilities (43,699) (43,113) (586) (33,131) (31,572) (1,559)

Net assets 41,292 41,292 - 35,792 35,792 -

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a
Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further
information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this
communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how